503817461 05/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3864110

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ALLEN BO	CHENEK		11/19/2013
JONATHAN CHARLE		СН	11/19/2013
MARK GEHRKE			11/19/2013
GUNTER ROTTNER			11/19/2013
	λτα		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROBERT B		RT BOSCH LLC	
Street Address:		2800 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE	
City:		BROADVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINC		
Postal Code:	60155		
Name:		ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	
Street Address:		WERNERSTRASSE 51	
City:		STUTTGART	
State/Country:		GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70469		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	I	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1		15035328	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA		
Fax Number:		(414)277-0656	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
		4142716560	
Email:		mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com	
Correspondent Name	e:	MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	
Address Line 1:		100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	
		SUITE 3300	
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK C. STETTNER			
SIGNATURE:	/derek c. stettner/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=19029784_081276-9716_AssignmentAS_FILED#page1.tif				
source=19029784_081276-9716_AssignmentAS_FILED#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business

at:

2800 South 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we:

Jeffrey Allen Bochenek 4610 Windswept Drive Milford, MI 48380

Jonathan Charles Diedrich 5263 O'Hara Road Carleton, MI 48117

Mark Gehrke 451 Eastman 4psi lanti MI 46197

Gunter Rottner 1899 Downham Drive Wixom, MI 48393

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "OVERHEAD

VIEW FOR HITCH CONNECTION" for which we filed United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/905,666 (Atty. File No. 081276-9716-US00);

(2) in and to the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other patent

applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue

applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

PATENT REEL: 038515 FRAME: 0629

Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

November 19, 2013 Date

ZUR NOVEMBOR 2013

November 19, 2013

Jeffrey Aller Bochenck

Mark Gehrke

Gunter/Rottner

RECORDED: 05/09/2016